NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA



Government Gazette

ISSN-1038-233X

No. S28 **DARWIN** 20 June 2012

Professional Standards Act

NOTIFICATION

THE LAW SOCIETY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS SCHEME

I, DANIEL ROBERT KNIGHT, Minister for Justice and Attorney-General, under section 13(1) of the *Professional Standards Act*, give notice that an interstate scheme entitled "The Law Society of South Australia Professional Standards Scheme" has been approved by the Professional Standards Council constituted by the *Professional Standards Act* 2004 (South Australia).

Copies of the scheme are available from the Professional Standards Council, Parramatta Justice Precinct Office, Level 2, 160 Marsden Street, Parramatta, NSW and the Council's website at;

www.professionalstandardscouncil.gov.au.

Dated 19th June, 2012.

D. R. KNIGHT Minister for Justice and Attorney-General

1/28

Professional Standards Act

NOTIFICATION

THE SOUTH AUSTRALIAN BAR ASSOCIATION INC. SCHEME

I, DANIEL ROBERT KNIGHT, Minister for Justice and Attorney-General, under section 13(1) of the *Professional Standards Act*, give notice that an interstate scheme entitled "The South Australian Bar Association Inc. Scheme" has been approved by the *Professional Standards Act 2004* (South Australia).

Copies of the scheme are available from the Professional Standards Council, Parramatta Justice Precinct Office, Level 2, 160 Marsden Street, Parramatta, NSW and the Council's website at;

www.professionalstandardscouncil.gov.au.

Dated 19th June, 2012.

D. R. KNIGHT Minister for Justice and Attorney-General

2/28